Permit Reviews

Harnett County

Permit Number: BRES2502-0024 Description: 28 x 36 Modular Unit Temp. for 180 days only from
issuance

Applied: 2/11/2025 Approved: 2/21/2025 Site Address: TYLERSTONE DR

Issued: 2/21/2025 Finaled: City, State Zip Code: FUQUAY-VARINA, NC 27526

Status: ISSUED Applicant: Elliott Claudia

Parent Permit: Owner: ELLIOTT GEORGE

Parent Project: Contractor: <NONE>

Details:

Not sure of date, but it was before February 7th, RB asked me to process just a temporary land use application permit for her. This
will give her 180 days only to decide what she will do with the two modulars that she has added to her property without permits. She
is not sure what they will be used for, so the land uses were done just as modulars. Not commercial or residential.

02/07/25 @ 8:39 am Emailed Ms. Claudia to call me so | could talk to her about how she filled out the land use application for the
modulars.
02/07/25 @ 4:17pm Ms. Claudia emailed me back that she tried to call me and | could call her back.

02/11/25 @ 12:14pm Sent an email to Ms. Claudia asking if the modulars shown on the site site plan are in the correct spot. If they
are they are in the flood zone. If this is not correct please redraw the site plan showing the modulars closer to the Victoria Hills side.

02/11/25 @ 12:17pm She emailed me back and said they were located at the same area as the site plan shows that they cleared.
02/11/25 @ 12:41pm | sent Ms. Claudia an aerial that shows the flood plain in relation to where she says her modulars are located.

02/13/25 @ 9:02 am | spoke to JS in Planning and he said if these modulars are in the flood zone, then they will need to be moved
immediately. They cannot sit in the flood zone for any length of time. There can be fines added. | then emailed Ms. Claudia to let her
know this and asked her to please re-verify where they were located at. We are thinking that she may have them near the front of
the property near the subd., but | will not draw these for her.

02/13/25 @ 9:18am Received another email from Ms. Claudia talking about the meeting that she attended and how she was treated.
She said she will not move them. She believes she is being harassed.

02/13/25 Forwarded the email that Ms. Claudia sent to me to Jay in Planning. He looked at the two site plans that she sent and
spoke to her. He then told me to take the one that shows the modulars our of the flood zone up near the subd.

02/11/25 | processed both land uses and added the correct site plan, once | knew where the modulars were situated.

Ms. Claudia came in today and bought permits for two modulars.
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the ownerfappiicants '
respons vide tha county with any applicabla Information about the subject property, including but not limited
boundary Information, m..mmwwa ot':vuhnd snsaments, etc. Tha county or its employees are not responsible for any
Incorrect or miasing Information that Is contalned within thess appilcations
*This application sxpires § months from the Intial date f parmits have not heen Issued™

itis
to:

APPLICATION CONTINUES ON BACK

“This application axpines & menths from the Initial date It permita have.not bean lnsued™

*This application to be filled out when applying for a septic system inspectlon.*

™HE plication for Im /
gR AUI‘%"SORMAHON IN THIS APPLICATION IS FALSIFIED, CHANGED, OR THE SITE IS ALTERED, THEN THE IMPROVEMENT PERMIT
wﬁm\‘ TO CONSTRUCT SHALL BECOME INVALID. The permit is valid for either 60 months or without expiration depending upon

submitted. (Complete site plan = 60 months; Complete plat = without expiration)

Nlmm:mlnmmm. Place “pink property flags™ on each comer iron of lot. All property lines must
" Hb° “?'“Y flagged approximately every 50 feet between comers.
orange house comer flags” at each comer of the proposed structure. Also flag driveways, garages, decks, out

2 buildings, swimming pools, etc. Place flags per site plan developed atfor Central Permitting.
Place orange Environmental Health card in location that is easily viewed from road to assist in locating property.

* If property is thickly wooded, Environmental Health requires that you clean out the undergrowth to allow the soil
evaluation to be performed. Inspectors should be able to walk freely around site. Do not grade property.

* Follow above instructions for placing flags and card on property.
* Prepare for inspection by removing soil over outlet end of tank as diagram indicates, and lift lid straight up (if possible)

and then put lid back in place. (Unless inspection is for a septic tank in a mobile home park)
* DO NOT LEAVE LIDS OFF OF SEPTIC TANK

“MORE INFORMATION MAY BE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE ANY INSPECTION®

1f applying for authorization to construct please indicate desired system type(s): can be ranked in order of preference, must choose one.
{_} Accepted {__} Innovative {__} Conventional {__}Any

{3 Alternative {__} Other

The applicant shall notify the local health department upon submittal of this application if any of the following apply to the property in
question. If the answer is “yes”, applicant MUST ATTACH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:

uygs { _\J NO Does the site contain any Jurisdictional Wdlm&?
- { _Jyﬁs {_'QA/NO Do you plan to have an jrigation system now or in the future?
{_JYES {YINO Does or wil-l the building contain any drains? Please explain,
1 ﬁm S L_nNo Are there any existing wells, springs, waterlines or Wastewater Systems on this property?
{__}YI"S {ﬁﬁo Is any wastewater going to be generated on the site other than dome"s_qic sewage? 3
LJm M NO Is the site subject to spproval by an& Othcr Public Agency? i
{%YB {_INO Are there any Easements or Right of Ways on this property?

If the site contain any existing water, cable, phone o underground electric lines?
1 Have Read This Application {:Pé?:f;;{:?mc:::: emtion oo Io locatethe lncs, This s 8 free service.
Officals Are Granted Right Of Eatry To Conduct x ermation Provided Herein Is True, Complete And Correet. Authortzed County And State

Understand That | Am Solely Responsible For 1h ecessary Inspections To Determine Compliance With Applicable Laws And Rules, |
Accessible S0 That A Complete Site Evaluation ¢ ::m:&:::&-tm And Labeling OF All Property Lines And Corners And Making The Site
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Donna Johnson

From: Claudia Elliott <songbird.ce@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, February 7, 2025 4:17 PM

To: Donna Johnson

Subject: Re: Land use application

Ms Donna | tried to call you . Was told you would call me back. Could you call when you get a minute.
On Fri, Feb 7, 2025 at 8:39 AM Donna Johnson <djohnson@harnett.org> wrote:

Good morning, Claudia. When you get a minute will you give me a call? | wanted to talk
to you about a section of the land use application.

Sincerely,

Donna Johnson
Project Coordinator / Customer Service Rep.

Development Services

. Harnett

STCOUNTY

(910) 814-6431 | diohnson@harnett.org

420 McKinney Parkway (physical) | PO Box 65 (mailing) | Lillington, NC 27546

https://www.harnett. orq/permits/

Privacy & Confidentiality Notice

Email correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and shall be
disclosed to third parties when required by statutes. (NCGS Ch. 132)

From: Claudia Elliott <songbird.ce@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, February 7, 2025 8:23 AM




To: Donna Johnson <djohnson@harnett.org>
Subject: Land use application




Donna Johnson

From: Claudia Elliott <songbird.ce@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2025 12:17 PM

To: Donna Johnson

Subject: Re:

Categories: Waiting on Response

Yes ma'am where they are located are same as site plan which is the area we had cleared and only area.
On Tue, Feb 11, 2025 at 12:14 PM Donna Johnson <djohnson@harnett.org> wrote:

Ms. Claudia, are you sure the site plan shows where the modulars are currently

at. Where you are showing them is in the flood plain. Are they closer to the Victoria
Hills subdivision? If they are, will you please change the site plan location and resend
thatto me?

Sincerely,

Donna Johnson
Project Coordinator / Customer Service Rep.

Development Services

_Harnett

"y T COUNTY

(910) 814-6431 | diohnson@harnett.org

420 McKinney Parkway (physical) l PO Box 65 (mailing) | Lillington, NC 27546

https://www.harnett. org/permits/

Privacy & Confidentiality Notice

Email correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and shall be
disclosed to third parties when required by statutes. (NCGS Ch. 132)



From: Claudia Elliott <songbird.ce@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, February 7, 2025 4:42 PM
To: Donna Johnson <djohnson@harnett.org>

Subject:




Donna Johnson

From: Claudia Elliott <songbird.ce@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, February 13, 2025 9:18 AM

To: Donna Johnson

Subject: Re: Re: BRES2502-0023 and BRES2502-0024

They are definitely not in a flood area. Flood area is at the very back of the 11 acres the area we have
them in are not on any flood area. That's incorrect and I'm sorry but we know the Victoria hills neighbors
are trying to be involved and give us a hard time . They are notin a flood zone and they will not be moved .
| followed what | was told according to Harnett . | kept copies in case someone tried to change anything.
Those buildings are not on any flood area and if that's the case | think everyone need to be asked to move
what they have . According to the very first meeting we had and what we have on paper it's very clear
where the flood area is located and again if any of that changes from what we have it's clear what this
county is trying to do and | promise we will be treated fairly just as everyone else. We purchased that land
and it will be used. | don't have to explain anything to the Racist Neighbors of Victoria Hills. | will go ahead
and see if Channel 5 can come back and follow this story because here we are again . It's clear what's
going on. | have put signs up we don't want anyone on our property. And if someone goes on our property
they will be criminally trespassed! And nothing personal towards you but | had enough at those meetings
| attended and sat through being ridiculed . If you have anymore questions concerning the flood area you
should be able to see that on the lay out. Basically instead of doing a research I'm emailed a threat of
fines coming quickly! If I'm on a flood area we need to find out who else is on one. That information is
incorrect!

On Thu, Feb 13, 2025 at 9:02 AM Donna Johnson <djohnson@harnett.org> wrote:

If these modulars are in the flood plain, then they have to be moved immediately out of
the area. There are fines that start pretty quickly if they are left there. Canyou please
verify that they are at the other end of the tract of land fartherest from the Victoria Hills
Subdivision?

Sincerely,

Donna Johnson
Project Coordinator / Customer Service Rep.

Development Services

~ ._Harnett

STV COUNTY



(910) 814-6431 | djohnson@harnett.org

420 McKinney Parkway (physical) l PO Box 65 (mailing) | Lillington, NC 27546

https://www.harnett.org/permits/

Privacy & Confidentiality Notice

Email correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and shall be
disclosed to third parties when required by statutes. (NCGS Ch. 132)

From: Claudia Elliott <songhird.ce @gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2025 12:17 PM

To: Donna Johnson <djohnson@harnett.org>
Subject: Re:

Yes ma'am where they are located are same as site plan which is the area we had cleared and only area

On Tue, Feb 11, 2025 at 12:14 PM Donna Johnson <djohnson@harnett.org> wrote:

Ms. Claudia, are you sure the site plan shows where the modulars are currently

at. Where you are showing them is in the flood plain. Are they closer to the Victoria
Hills subdivision? If they are, will you please change the site plan location and resend
thatto me?

Sincerely,

Donna Johnson
Project Coordinator / Customer Service Rep.

Development Services

~— -, Harnett
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(910) 8%4—6431 | djohnson@harnett.org

420 McKinney Parkway (physical) | PO Box 65 (mailing) | Lillington, NC 27546

https://www.harnett.org/permits/

Privacy & Confidentiality Notice

Email correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and shall be
disclosed to third parties when required by statutes. (NCGS Ch. 132)

From: Claudia Elliott <songbird.ce@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, February 7, 2025 4:42 PM

To: Donna Johnson <djohnson@harnett.org>
Subject:




